
AT . 'CL&K~ M 

St:P O 9 2025 
-

Notice of Foreclosure Sale 
co,,~ rt at Law 

September 9, 2025 

2019-00377275 ("Deed of Trust"): 

Dated: February 1, 2019 

Grantor: Steven Mosses Martinez 

Trustee: Mike Pearson 

Mike Pearson Lender: 

Recorded in: 2019-00377275 of the real property records of Angelina County, 
Texas. 

Legal Description: 
Tracts being a part or portion of Block No. Nine (9) of the COLLINS ADDITION 
(unrecorded subdivision) in the City of Huntington, Texas, being situated in the S.S. 
SCARBOROUGH SURVEY, ABSTACT NO. 597, and being described as Tracts 6 
and 7 in that certain Special Warranty Deed from Benita Kay Burgess Pearson and 
Charley Glenn Burgetss to Mary Lee Burgess, recorded in Volume 614, Page 74 of 
the Deed Records of Angelina County, Texas, described as follows: 

TRACT ONE: 
Being the same tract as described in a deed from J. A. Mayes, et us to Ben Burgess 
and wife, Mary Lee Burgess, dated March 1, 1971 and recorded in Volume 17 4, 
Page 528 of the Deed Records of Angelina County, Texas. 

TRACT TWO: 
Being the same tract as described in a deed from Jack Skelton to Ben Burgess and 
wife, Mary L Burgess, dated October 2, 1947 and recorded in Volume 130, page 249 
of the Deed Records of Angelina County, Texas. 

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto. 

Secures: Promissory Note ("Note") in the original principal amount of 
$94,800,000.00, executed by Steven Mosses Martinez 
("Borrower") and payable to the order of Lender and all other 
indebtedness of Borrower to Lender 

Foreclosure Sale: 

Date: Tuesday, October 7, 2025 



Time: 

Place: 

Terms of Sale: 

The sale of the Property will be held between the hours of 10:00 
A.M. and 4:00 P.M. local time; the earliest time at which the 
Foreclosure Sale will begin is 1 :00 p.m. and not later than three 
hours thereafter. 

Angelina County Commissioners Court and Annex at 211 East 
Shepherd Ave., Lufkin, Texas 75901; or the front steps of the 
entrance to the Angelina County Commissioners Court and Annex 
on Shepherd Street if the courtroom is closed for holidays, or if the 
preceding area is no longer the designated area, at the area most 
recently designated by the County Commissioners Court location: 

The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a public auction and the 
Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash, except that 
Mike Pearson's bid may be by credit against the indebtedness 
secured by the lien of the Deed of Trust. 

Default has occurred in the payment of the Note and in the performance of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust. Because of that default, Mike Pearson, the owner and holders 
of the Note, has requested Trustee to sell the Property. 

The Deed of Trust may encumber both real and personal property. Formal notice is 
hereby given of Mike Pearson's election to proceed against and sell both the real property and 
any personal property described in the Deed of Trust in accordance with Mike Pearson's rights 
and remedies under the Deed of Trust and section 9.604(a) of the Texas Business and Commerce 
Code. 

Therefore, notice is given that on and at the Date, Time, and Place for the Foreclosure 
Sale described above, Trustee will sell the Property in accordance with the Terms of Sale 
described above, the Deed of Trust, and applicable Texas law. 

If Mike Pearson passes the Foreclosure Sale, notice of the date of any rescheduled 
foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and filing 
requirements of the Deed of Trust and the Texas Property Code. 

The Foreclosure Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the 
Deed of Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the Foreclosure Sale will 
necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the Property, if any, to the 
extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the Deed of Trust. 
For the avoidance of doubt, the Foreclosure Sale will not cover any part of the Property that has 
been released of public record from the lien and/or security interest of the Deed of Trust by Mike 
Pearson. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property records to 
determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any. 

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold "AS IS," 



without any expressed or implied warranties, except as to the warranties (if any) provided for 
under the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent 
investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property. 

Pursuant to section 51.0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Trustee reserves the right to 
set further reasonable conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such further 
conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by 
Trustee. 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. 
If you are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty 
as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a 
member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, please send 
written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

Tho . . 
103 E. D . 1 ue Luflri= 
Telephone (936) 637-7778 
Telecopier (936) 637-7784 



EXHIBIT "A" 
(Page 1 of 2) 

Tracts being a part or portion of Block No. Nine (9) of the COLLINS ADDITION (unrecorded subdivision) 
in the City of Huntington, Texas, being situated in the S. S. SCARBOROUGH SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 
597, and being described as Tracts 6 and 7 In that certain Special Warranty Deed from Benita Kay 
Burgess Pearson and Charley Glenn Burgess to Mary Lee Burgess, recorded in Volume 614, page 74 of 
the Deed Records of Angelina County, Texas, described as follows: 
(ACAD 10#43814) 

TRACT ONE: 
Being the same tract as described in a deed from J. A. Mayes etux to Ben Burgess and wife, Mary Lee 
Burgess, dated March 1, 1971 and recorded in Volume 374, Page 528 of the Deed Records of Angelina 
County, Texas. 

nll that ccrtnin 

trF.1.ct, lot or pa.reel of land lying and betng situated in the t .own df 
Huntingt'on, Angelina County, 'l'exas, and_ b~ing a part of Block No. 9 11 

of the G. M. Collins · Addition to the town of Huntine;ton as shown by 
tho tfap and Plat of said a.ddt. tion · o.f re corp. in the Doed Records of 
Anri;elinn County, Texas, to which roference is here·made, and described 
by metos nnd bounds as follow~: . 

Bo[!,,innine; a.t a point 1.50 1 E. a-r tho ~w. D. L. of a certain one a.era 
tro.ct._ ':Jf · t .o.no convoyed out of -:mid Block 'No. 9 to H. c.:. l•'anchor by 
Mrs. B ,··. L. Collins, Sr , by dae9- dated F'0p'.!'uary 15, 19l~J, and r0corde9, 
in Vol, 103, page 5p2 of the Dood Records of Angelina County, Toxa.s, . · 
said boeinnin~ point,bein3 th6 s. E. Corner of the Thornhill Lot, ~ 
stQ.ke for corner; . 

Thence E. along.the s. B. L. of said o~~ acre tract, aforesaid, and 
continuing .Ea·stwardly 214. 7 1 pa.st the $. E. ·corner of sa.id ona acre 
tract o.bove monti,nod, .a.nd continuin~ to t~o s. E • . Corner of a carte.in 
tr-act of lo.nd conveyod tro H. E. Tt'anchor by Mrs. B. L.- Collins, SF,, 
by ·cteed date~ Januo.ry ;t.2, 194!1., rt:i~ordGd in Vol. 126, po.go 198, of 
the Doed Record,s of Angelina County, 'l'exas, a stake for corner; 

Thence N. along the E. B, · L. of so.id last above menlilonad tract- 01' 
land to a point in the N, B.- L. o!' Block 9 a distance of 208.3 .rt. a 
stake fat' corner in said N.·'B. L; · · · . 

Then_ce w. along.- the N. B. L. of Bl9ck 9 214.7 ft. to ·a stake.for cor. 
in ea.id N. B, L,, which otalt0 is 150t;. lil. 01' tha N, W, Cor. of- sa.id Biock9~ 

.'l.'hnnri i, fh ?.~11\,J V'C'n• l;o l,ht'J t1l.11no r.i.r. bo1~1nn:1.np;, 
. f . : 



... 

EXHIBIT "A" 
(Page 2 of 2) 

TRACT TWO: 
Being the same tract as described in a deed from Jack Shelton to Ben Burgess and wife, Mary L. 
Burgess, dated October 22, 1947 and recorded in Volume 130, Page 249 of the Deed Records of 

Angelina County, Texas. 

. 
l 

I 
I 
I 
i 

I 


